Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les) WILLIAM L. NABERS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TEMPLE TAG, II, LTD.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) MARCH 16, 2006  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 409 NORTH HIGHWAY 95  City: LITTLE RIVER  State: TEXAS  Country: US Zip: 76554  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6,983,687 ached?
Concerning document should be malled:  Name: DAVID G. HENRY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: SUITE 1800 Street Address: 112 EAST PECAN STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SAN ANTONIO	Rayment Information     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: TEXAS Zip:78205	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>210-554-5500</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 03-3853
Fax Number: 210-226-8395 Email Address: dghenry@coxsmith.com	Authorized User Name Dayid G. Henry
9. Signature: /henry/	Novemner 2, 2006
Signature	Date
David G. Henry Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

700295157

REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0661

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT/ PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I, William L. Nabers, ASSIGNOR, presently residing at No. 4 N. Archer Drive, Belton, TX, and a citizen of the United States am an inventor or joint inventor of inventions for which I have executed one application for a patent of the United States as follows:

Title: Method for Custom Imprinting Plastic Identifier Tags

U.S. SN: 09/832,303 Filing Date: April 10, 2001

WHEREAS, I am employed by Temple Tag II, Ltd., hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of Little River, Texas, at least in part, for product development and design purposes, with the intent and purpose that all inventions and the like by me in the course and scope of such engagement would be assigned to Temple Tag II, Ltd.;

WHEREAS the above-identified inventions were made in the course and scope of my employment for ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE is entitled to full ownership of such inventions; and

WHEREAS both I and ASSIGNEE desire to memorialize and resolve any doubt as to ownership of the said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States patent application and, as applicable, all parent applications, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

(00191129.DQC /)

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0662 AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts and reasonably relevant prior art respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection and above-described foreign protection for said invention in all countries.

AND I HEREBY agree, without further remuneration, to execute such other and further documents, instruments, oaths or declarations, and the like, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the intent of this agreement, including, but not limited to, in order to vest full ownership in ASSIGNEE of all rights and properties herein identified.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{167}{4}$  day of 2006.

Inventor

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TOLOK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared with Light Colors known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be done in his/her stated capacity and with due authority to act on behalf of Assignor.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this/ 4

CINDY BERNDT Notary Public

Notary Public State of Texas Commission Expires 04/27/06

Notary Public in and for

the STATE OF TEXAS

(00191129.DOC /)
RECORDED: 11/02/2006

2

PATENT REEL: 018471 FRAME: 0663